

PS&E JOB NO : 18A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009436 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5030  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 SAUK-SUIATTLE CONFLUENCE  
 CED RETROFIT  
 18A026  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0530 (030)  
 COUNTY (S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2019  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE	ROAD CONSTRUCTION NORTHWEST, I 5851 NE 4TH ST RENTON, WA 98059-4857
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	RENTON WA 980560228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100442

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
<b>PREPARATION</b>										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		3.80 %		50.82 %				-25.51 %
			163,772.50	6,227.50	170,000.00	83,227.50	247,000.00	122,000.00		-41,772.50
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			83.33 %		6.67 %				46.67 %
	0.3000	ACRE	30,000.0000	7,500.00	55,000.0000	600.00	32,000.0000	44,000.0000		4,200.00
			9,000.00		16,500.00		9,600.00	13,200.00		
<b>GRADING</b>										
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL			-33.33 %		66.67 %				80.00 %
	280.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	-4,200.00	30.0000	8,400.00	75.0000	81.0000		10,080.00
			12,600.00		8,400.00		21,000.00	22,680.00		
4	EARTHWORK	L.S.		105.88 %		399.41 %				78.82 %
			170,000.00	180,000.00	350,000.00	679,000.00	849,000.00	304,000.00		134,000.00
5	SOIL LIFT BANK PROTECTION			-45.00 %		35.00 %				-60.00 %
	4500.0000	L.F.	100.0000	-202,500.00	55.0000	157,500.00	135.0000	40.0000		-270,000.00
			450,000.00		247,500.00		607,500.00	180,000.00		
<b>DRAINAGE</b>										
6	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS C			30.00 %		36.00 %				20.00 %
	3350.0000	TON	50.0000	50,250.00	65.0000	60,300.00	68.0000	60.0000		33,500.00
			167,500.00		217,750.00		227,800.00	201,000.00		
7	QUARRY SPALLS			12.50 %		87.50 %				37.50 %
	500.0000	TON	40.0000	2,500.00	45.0000	17,500.00	75.0000	55.0000		7,500.00
			20,000.00		22,500.00		37,500.00	27,500.00		
<b>SURFACING</b>										
8	PERMEABLE BALLAST			37.50 %		112.50 %				62.50 %
	180.0000	TON	40.0000	2,700.00	55.0000	8,100.00	85.0000	65.0000		4,500.00
			7,200.00		9,900.00		15,300.00	11,700.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009436 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5030  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 SAUK-SUIATTLE CONFLUENCE  
 CED RETROFIT  
 18A026  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0530 (030)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2019  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE	ROAD CONSTRUCTION NORTHWEST, I 5851 NE 4TH ST RENTON, WA 98059-4857
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516	SNOHOMISH WA 982968316	RENTON WA 980560228
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100442

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		3RD BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING									
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	260.0000	TON	50.0000 13,000.00	70.00 % 9,100.00	85.0000 22,100.00	30.00 % 3,900.00	65.0000 16,900.00	56.5000 14,690.00	13.00 % 1,690.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
10	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	72.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 2,160.00	150.00 % 3,240.00	75.0000 5,400.00	266.67 % 5,760.00	110.0000 7,920.00	85.0000 6,120.00	183.33 % 3,960.00
11	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22								
	310.0000	TON	160.0000 49,600.00	15.63 % 7,750.00	185.0000 57,350.00	18.75 % 9,300.00	190.0000 58,900.00	160.0000 49,600.00	0.00 % 0.00
12	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			1,488.00		1,488.00		1,488.00	1,488.00	
13	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			2,480.00		2,480.00		2,480.00	2,480.00	
14	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			1,558.00		1,558.00		1,558.00	1,558.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
15	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND PROTECTION PLAN								
		L.S.		150.00 %		1,243.50 %			25.00 %
			2,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	24,870.00	26,870.00	2,500.00	500.00
16	COMPOST BLANKET								
	400.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 2,000.00	200.00 % 4,000.00	15.0000 6,000.00	80.00 % 1,600.00	9.0000 3,600.00	12.0000 4,800.00	140.00 % 2,800.00
17	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION								
		L.S.		-2.17 %		-0.70 %			-52.17 %
			46,000.00	-1,000.00	45,000.00	-320.00	45,680.00	22,000.00	-24,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009436 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5030  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 SAUK-SUIATTLE CONFLUENCE  
 CED RETROFIT  
 18A026  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0530 (030)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2019  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE	ROAD CONSTRUCTION NORTHWEST, I 5851 NE 4TH ST RENTON, WA 98059-4857 RENTON WA 980560228
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100442

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
18	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.1000	ACRE	10,000.0000	11,000.0000	10.00 %	12,500.0000	25.00 %	25,000.0000	150.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,100.00	100.00	1,250.00	250.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	
19	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	1542.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	28.0000	86.67 %	33.0000	120.00 %	29.7500	98.33 %	
			23,130.00	43,176.00	20,046.00	50,886.00	27,756.00	45,874.50	22,744.50	
20	WEED AND PEST CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
21	PSIPE CASCARA, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	89.0000	EACH	15.0000	18.2500	21.67 %	18.0000	20.00 %	31.0000	106.67 %	
			1,335.00	1,624.25	289.25	1,602.00	267.00	2,759.00	1,424.00	
22	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 18 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	267.0000	EACH	10.0000	18.2500	82.50 %	18.0000	80.00 %	31.0000	210.00 %	
			2,670.00	4,872.75	2,202.75	4,806.00	2,136.00	8,277.00	5,607.00	
23	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	445.0000	EACH	10.0000	18.2500	82.50 %	18.0000	80.00 %	31.0000	210.00 %	
			4,450.00	8,121.25	3,671.25	8,010.00	3,560.00	13,795.00	9,345.00	
24	PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	445.0000	EACH	10.0000	18.2500	82.50 %	18.0000	80.00 %	31.0000	210.00 %	
			4,450.00	8,121.25	3,671.25	8,010.00	3,560.00	13,795.00	9,345.00	
25	PSIPE SNWBERRY, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	357.0000	EACH	10.0000	18.2500	82.50 %	18.0000	80.00 %	31.0000	210.00 %	
			3,570.00	6,515.25	2,945.25	6,426.00	2,856.00	11,067.00	7,497.00	
26	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	178.0000	EACH	10.0000	18.2500	82.50 %	18.0000	80.00 %	31.0000	210.00 %	
			1,780.00	3,248.50	1,468.50	3,204.00	1,424.00	5,518.00	3,738.00	
27	LIVE STAKE BUNDLE, 24 IN. HT.									
	45.0000	EACH	50.0000	12.0000	-76.00 %	6.0000	-88.00 %	31.0000	-38.00 %	
			2,250.00	540.00	-1,710.00	270.00	-1,980.00	1,395.00	-855.00	
28	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	1542.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %	32.0000	540.00 %	7.5000	50.00 %	
			7,710.00	15,420.00	7,710.00	49,344.00	41,634.00	11,565.00	3,855.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009436 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5030  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 SAUK-SUIATTLE CONFLUENCE  
 CED RETROFIT  
 18A026  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0530 (030)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2019  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2019

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC.		A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI		ROAD CONSTRUCTION NORTHWEST, I			
	12903 WAYWARD WAY		20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE		5851 NE 4TH ST			
	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516		SNOHOMISH WA 982968316		RENTON, WA 98059-4857			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388		RENTON WA 980560228			
					CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100442			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
29	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE									
	290.0000	L.F.	5.0000	80.00 %	9.0000	160.00 %	13.0000	160.00 %	3.7500	-25.00 %
			1,450.00	1,160.00	2,610.00	2,320.00	3,770.00	2,320.00	1,087.50	-362.50
30	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD									
		L.S.		-60.00 %		-34.40 %		-34.40 %		-92.00 %
			25,000.00	-15,000.00	10,000.00	-8,600.00	16,400.00	-8,600.00	2,000.00	-23,000.00
TRAFFIC										
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK									
	15.0000	EACH	50.0000	-64.00 %	18.0000	-60.00 %	20.0000	-60.00 %	20.0000	-60.00 %
			750.00	-480.00	270.00	-450.00	300.00	-450.00	300.00	-450.00
32	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	650.0000	L.F.	30.0000	6.67 %	32.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %	29.2500	-2.50 %
			19,500.00	1,300.00	20,800.00	0.00	19,500.00	0.00	19,012.50	-487.50
33	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	20.0000	EACH	25.0000	300.00 %	100.0000	240.00 %	85.0000	240.00 %	100.0000	300.00 %
			500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,700.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	1,500.00
34	PAINT LINE									
	1900.0000	L.F.	0.5000	770.00 %	4.3500	300.00 %	2.0000	300.00 %	4.2500	750.00 %
			950.00	7,315.00	8,265.00	2,850.00	3,800.00	2,850.00	8,075.00	7,125.00
35	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	2.0000	EACH	25.0000	1,420.00 %	380.0000	1,900.00 %	500.0000	1,900.00 %	350.0000	1,300.00 %
			50.00	710.00	760.00	950.00	1,000.00	950.00	700.00	650.00
36	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	0.1000	MI.	16,000.0000	175.00 %	44,000.0000	-40.63 %	9,500.0000	-40.63 %	43,000.0000	168.75 %
			1,600.00	2,800.00	4,400.00	-650.00	950.00	-650.00	4,300.00	2,700.00
37	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	0.1000	HUND	5,000.0000	780.00 %	44,000.0000	120.00 %	11,000.0000	120.00 %	43,000.0000	760.00 %
			500.00	3,900.00	4,400.00	600.00	1,100.00	600.00	4,300.00	3,800.00
38	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.		29.03 %		1,512.90 %		1,512.90 %		93.55 %
			775.00	225.00	1,000.00	11,725.00	12,500.00	11,725.00	1,500.00	725.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009436 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5030  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 SAUK-SUIATTLE CONFLUENCE  
 CED RETROFIT  
 18A026  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0530(030)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2019  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE	ROAD CONSTRUCTION NORTHWEST, I 5851 NE 4TH ST RENTON, WA 98059-4857
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	RENTON WA 980560228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100442

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
39	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.		17.99 %		43.18 %		91.33 %		
			156,794.00	28,206.00	185,000.00	67,706.00	224,500.00	300,000.00	143,206.00	
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST	EACH		-26.67 %		6.67 %		-33.33 %		
	15.0000		75.0000	-300.00	55.0000	75.00	80.0000	750.00	-375.00	
			1,125.00		825.00		1,200.00			
OTHER ITEMS										
41	MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE \$5,000	L.S.		0.00 %		50.00 %		20.00 %		
			5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	
42	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.		-40.00 %		80.00 %		70.00 %		
			10,000.00	-4,000.00	6,000.00	8,000.00	18,000.00	17,000.00	7,000.00	
43	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE A	EACH		-25.00 %		62.38 %		5.21 %		
	11.0000		2,400.0000	-6,600.00	1,800.0000	42,867.00	3,897.0000	27,775.00	1,375.00	
			26,400.00		19,800.00		42,867.00			
44	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE B	EACH		-30.00 %		85.00 %		5.00 %		
	30.0000		2,000.0000	-18,000.00	1,400.0000	51,000.00	3,700.0000	2,100.0000	3,000.00	
			60,000.00		42,000.00		111,000.00	63,000.00		
45	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE C	EACH		-36.36 %		72.73 %		0.00 %		
	30.0000		2,200.0000	-24,000.00	1,400.0000	48,000.00	3,800.0000	2,200.0000	0.00	
			66,000.00		42,000.00		114,000.00	66,000.00		
46	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE D	EACH		-41.67 %		-25.00 %		-23.96 %		
	12.0000		2,400.0000	-12,000.00	1,400.0000	-7,200.00	1,800.0000	1,825.0000	-6,900.00	
			28,800.00		16,800.00		21,600.00	21,900.00		
47	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE E	EACH		-44.44 %		-5.56 %		1.39 %		
	37.0000		1,800.0000	-29,600.00	1,000.0000	62,900.00	1,700.0000	1,825.0000	925.00	
			66,600.00		37,000.00		62,900.00	67,525.00		
48	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE F	EACH		-45.45 %		75.91 %		-9.09 %		
	20.0000		2,200.0000	-20,000.00	1,200.0000	33,400.00	3,870.0000	2,000.0000	-4,000.00	
			44,000.00		24,000.00		77,400.00	40,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009436 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5030  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 SAUK-SUIATTLE CONFLUENCE  
 CED RETROFIT  
 18A026  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0530(030)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2019  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI ROAD CONSTRUCTION NORTHWEST, I  
 12903 WAYWARD WAY 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 5851 NE 4TH ST  
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 RENTON, WA 98059-4857  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 RENTON WA 980560228  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100442

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
49	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE G									
	11.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	1,600.0000	-20.00 %	3,870.0000	93.50 %	2,200.0000	10.00 %	
			22,000.00	17,600.00	-4,400.00	42,570.00	20,570.00	24,200.00	2,200.00	
50	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE H									
	30.0000 EACH		1,600.0000	1,500.0000	-6.25 %	3,870.0000	141.88 %	2,000.0000	25.00 %	
			48,000.00	45,000.00	-3,000.00	116,100.00	68,100.00	60,000.00	12,000.00	
51	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE I									
	20.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	900.0000	-40.00 %	970.0000	-35.33 %	1,100.0000	-26.67 %	
			30,000.00	18,000.00	-12,000.00	19,400.00	-10,600.00	22,000.00	-8,000.00	
52	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00		
53	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
54	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
55	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
56	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.				0.00 %		140.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	4,800.00	2,800.00	2,000.00	0.00	
57	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE									
	720.0000 S.Y.		3.7500	5.0000	33.33 %	3.0000	-20.00 %	4.2500	13.33 %	
			2,700.00	3,600.00	900.00	2,160.00	-540.00	3,060.00	360.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,804,200.50	\$1,811,798.25	0.42%	\$3,251,924.00	80.24%	\$1,879,349.50	4.17%	2ND BIDDER REJECTED

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/08/2019

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:59

PS&E JOB NO : 18A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009436 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5030  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 SAUK-SUIATTLE CONFLUENCE  
 CED RETROFIT  
 18A026  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0530(030)  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2019  
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE	ROAD CONSTRUCTION NORTHWEST, I 5851 NE 4TH ST RENTON, WA 98059-4857
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516	SNOHOMISH WA 982968316	RENTON WA 980560228
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100442

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$1,804,200.50</u>	\$1,811,798.25	0.42%	\$3,251,924.00	80.24%	\$1,879,349.50	<u>4.17%</u>
									2ND BIDDER REJECTED